

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3535 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6711
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 S FORK MILL CREEK RD TO TIGER
 PAVING
 24Z002
 PROJECT : 0020(213)
 COUNTY(S) : PEND OREILLE, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 98837-9118
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.		44.63 %			-8.63 %
			293,845.00	425,000.00	131,155.00	268,500.00	-25,345.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - SITE QS-W-298						
	0.4300	ACRE	1,500.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	26,520.8600	1,668.06 %
			645.00	0.00	-645.00	11,403.97	10,758.97
3	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-W-298						
	3450.0000	C.Y.	1.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	8.6500	765.00 %
			3,450.00	0.00	-3,450.00	29,842.50	26,392.50
4	REMOVING HMA PATCHES						
	11260.0000	S.Y.	2.2500	2.5000	11.11 %	2.0000	-11.11 %
			25,335.00	28,150.00	2,815.00	22,520.00	-2,815.00
GRADING							
5	SHOULDER FINISHING						
	22.5000	MI.	5,000.0000	5,500.0000	10.00 %	2,873.0000	-42.54 %
			112,500.00	123,750.00	11,250.00	64,642.50	-47,857.50
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
6	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT - FA						
		EST.		0.00 %			0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00	
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	199940.0000	S.Y.	1.9000	2.5000	31.58 %	2.1700	14.21 %
			379,886.00	499,850.00	119,964.00	433,869.80	53,983.80
8	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28						
	27400.0000	TON	109.0000	112.0000	2.75 %	108.7500	-0.23 %
			2,986,600.00	3,068,800.00	82,200.00	2,979,750.00	-6,850.00
9	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC		0.00 %			0.00 %
			89,601.00	89,601.00		89,601.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3535 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6711
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 S FORK MILL CREEK RD TO TIGER
 PAVING
 24Z002
 PROJECT : 0020(213)
 COUNTY(S) : PEND OREILLE, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 98837-9118
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
10	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			109,520.00	109,520.00		109,520.00		
11	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			189,000.00	189,000.00		189,000.00		
12	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
13	ASPHALT BINDER REVISION	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
14	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			135,000.00	135,000.00		135,000.00		
15	ASPHALT BINDER REVISION	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	1.00		1.00		
16	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	L.F.			0.00 %			8.57 %
	59400.0000		0.7000	0.7000		0.7600		
			41,580.00	41,580.00	0.00	45,144.00		3,564.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
17	ESC LEAD	DAY			66.67 %			715.33 %
	5.0000		150.0000	250.0000		1,223.0000		
			750.00	1,250.00	500.00	6,115.00		5,365.00
18	INLET PROTECTION	EACH			450.00 %			265.00 %
	2.0000		100.0000	550.0000		365.0000		
			200.00	1,100.00	900.00	730.00		530.00
19	DUST PALLIATIVE	S.Y.			-100.00 %			640.00 %
	8500.0000		0.5000	0.0000		3.7000		
			4,250.00	0.00	-4,250.00	31,450.00		27,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3535 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6711
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 S FORK MILL CREEK RD TO TIGER
 PAVING
 24Z002
 PROJECT : 0020(213)
 COUNTY(S) : PEND OREILLE, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 98837-9118
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
20	SILT FENCE						
	1325.0000	L.F.	5.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	12.4800	149.60 %
			6,625.00	0.00	-6,625.00	16,536.00	9,911.00
21	TACKIFIER						
	1.6000	ACRE	300.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	1,426.2000	375.40 %
			480.00	0.00	-480.00	2,281.92	1,801.92
22	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-W-298						
	1.6000	ACRE	2,000.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	8,926.9500	346.35 %
			3,200.00	0.00	-3,200.00	14,283.12	11,083.12
23	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE						
	1700.0000	L.F.	5.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	9.2800	85.60 %
			8,500.00	0.00	-8,500.00	15,776.00	7,276.00
TRAFFIC							
24	PAINTED STOP LINE						
	12.0000	L.F.	15.0000	16.0000	6.67 %	42.2600	181.73 %
			180.00	192.00	12.00	507.12	327.12
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST - 11FT LONG STEEL						
	16.0000	EACH	195.0000	375.0000	92.31 %	431.0300	121.04 %
			3,120.00	6,000.00	2,880.00	6,896.48	3,776.48
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK						
	16.0000	EACH	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	51.8000	3.60 %
			800.00	720.00	-80.00	828.80	28.80
27	REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS						
	13164.0000	L.F.	8.0000	6.0000	-25.00 %	6.5000	-18.75 %
			105,312.00	78,984.00	-26,328.00	85,566.00	-19,746.00
28	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL						
	100.0000	L.F.	30.0000	48.0000	60.00 %	55.4300	84.77 %
			3,000.00	4,800.00	1,800.00	5,543.00	2,543.00
29	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST						
	42.0000	EACH	60.0000	110.0000	83.33 %	123.2500	105.42 %
			2,520.00	4,620.00	2,100.00	5,176.50	2,656.50

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3535 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6711
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 S FORK MILL CREEK RD TO TIGER
 PAVING
 24Z002
 PROJECT : 0020(213)
 COUNTY(S) : PEND OREILLE, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 98837-9118
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
30	PAINT LINE							
	178200.0000	L.F.	0.2100	0.2500	19.05 %	0.2200	4.76 %	
			37,422.00	44,550.00	7,128.00	39,204.00	1,782.00	
31	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING							
	90.0000	EACH	28.0000	42.0000	50.00 %	30.8000	10.00 %	
			2,520.00	3,780.00	1,260.00	2,772.00	252.00	
32	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	11.2000	MI.	1,200.0000	1,450.0000	20.83 %	1,724.2500	43.69 %	
			13,440.00	16,240.00	2,800.00	19,311.60	5,871.60	
33	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	118800.0000	L.F.	0.2100	0.3200	52.38 %	0.3700	76.19 %	
			24,948.00	38,016.00	13,068.00	43,956.00	19,008.00	
34	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			48.88 %		250.00 %	
			200,000.00	297,750.40	97,750.40	700,000.00	500,000.00	
35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	461.0000	S.F.	15.0000	22.0000	46.67 %	24.6500	64.33 %	
			6,915.00	10,142.00	3,227.00	11,363.65	4,448.65	
36	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	336.0000	HR	9.0000	5.3500	-40.56 %	6.1200	-32.00 %	
			3,024.00	1,797.60	-1,226.40	2,056.32	-967.68	
37	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		
38	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		
OTHER ITEMS								
39	ROADWAY SURVEYING							
		L.S.			-10.00 %		52.37 %	
			40,000.00	36,000.00	-4,000.00	60,950.00	20,950.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3535 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6711
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 S FORK MILL CREEK RD TO TIGER
 PAVING
 24Z002
 PROJECT : 0020(213)
 COUNTY(S) : PEND OREILLE, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 98837-9118
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.					
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
40	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	2.0000	EACH	600.0000	1,600.0000	166.67 %	3,575.0000	495.83 %	
			1,200.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	7,150.00	5,950.00	
41	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	1.0000	EACH	850.0000	1,600.0000	88.24 %	2,150.0000	152.94 %	
			850.00	1,600.00	750.00	2,150.00	1,300.00	
42	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
43	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
44	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
45	SPCC PLAN							
	L.S.				0.00 %		60.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,600.00	600.00	
46	EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
47	PROJECT PARTNERING							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$4,870,223.00</u>	<u>\$5,295,000.00</u>	<u>8.72%</u>	<u>\$5,494,004.28</u>	<u>12.81%</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$4,870,223.00</u>	<u>\$5,295,000.00</u>	<u>8.72%</u>	<u>\$5,494,004.28</u>	<u>12.81%</u>	